A Bill for an Act Relating to Operation of a Vehicle without a Certificate of Inspection.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 286-25, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by modifying the punishment provisions thereunder to read as follows:

"§286-25 Operation of a vehicle without a certificate of inspection. Whoever operates, permits the operation of, causes to be operated, or parks any vehicle on a public highway without a current official certificate of inspection, issued under section 286-26(d), shall be fined not more than \$100 or imprisoned not more than thirty days or both."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the Revisor of Statutes need not include the brackets, the bracketed material or the underscoring.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 1, 1972.)

^{*}Edited accordingly.